continue to be consolidated with the financial statements of Paliburg after completion of the First
Cosmo Shares Transfer and the Second Cosmo Shares Transfer.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF COSMOPOLITAN

For illustrative purpose only, the following table sets out the shareholding structure of
Cosmopolitan (a) as at the Latest Practicable Date (including completion of the First Cosmo Shares
Transfer); (b) assuming conversion of 50,000,000 Cosmopolitan CPSs into 50,000,000 Cosmopolitan
Shares before completion of the Second Cosmo Shares Transfer; and (c) immediately after completion
of the Second Cosmo Shares Transfer (assuming there is no other change in the shareholding structure
of Cosmopolitan before completion of the Second Cosmo Shares Transfer):

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

(including completion
of the First Cosmo

Shares Transfer)

Assuming conversion of
50,000,000

Cosmopolitan CPSs into
50,000,000

Cosmopolitan Shares
before completion of

the Second Cosmo
Shares Transfer

Immediately after
completion of the

Second Cosmo Shares
Transfer

Cosmopolitan Shareholders

Number of
Cosmopolitan

Shares %

Number of
Cosmopolitan

Shares %

Number of
Cosmopolitan

Shares %

P&R Group (note) 2,552,316,716 57.83 2,602,316,716 58.30 2,233,996,716 50.05
Regal Group 531,858,000 12.04 531,858,000 11.91 531,858,000 11.91

Sub-total 3,084,174,716 69.87 3,134,174,716 70.21 2,765,854,716 61.96
Cosmopolitan Directors 3,649,101 0.08 3,649,101 0.08 3,649,101 0.08
Second Cosmo Shares Purchaser — — — — 368,320,000 8.25
Other shareholders (including First

Cosmo Shares Purchaser) 1,326,102,555 30.05 1,326,102,555 29.71 1,326,102,555 29.71

Total 4,413,926,372 100.00 4,463,926,372 100.00 4,463,926,372 100.00

Note: P&R Group intends to convert certain amount of its Cosmopolitan CPSs into Cosmopolitan Shares prior to completion
of the Second Cosmo Shares Transfer so as to maintain its then shareholding in Cosmopolitan Shares at more than 50%
immediately before completion of the Second Cosmo Shares Transfer.

FINANCIAL EFFECT OF AMTD I ACQUISITION, AMTD II ACQUISITION AND AMTD III
ACQUISITION

AMTD will not become a subsidiary of Paliburg and its financial statements will not be
consolidated into that of Paliburg upon completion of the AMTD I Acquisition, the AMTD II
Acquisition and the AMTD III Acquisition. The investment in AMTD Class A Shares will be

[…]

Total non-current assets 31,295.4 374.0 400.0 626.1 32,695.5

CURRENT ASSETS

Properties under development 3,682.4 — — — 3,682.4

Properties held for sale 5,904.4 — — — 5,904.4

Inventories 74.2 — — — 74.2

Loans receivable 477.7 — (167.3) (b) — 310.4

Debtors, deposits and prepayments 692.7 — (267.2) (b) — 440.1

14.6 (a)

Financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss 1,588.8 — — — 1,588.8

Derivative financial instruments 3.1 — — — 3.1

Tax recoverable 9.5 — — — 9.5

Restricted cash 439.2 — — — 439.2

Pledged time deposits and bank
balances 357.5 — — — 357.5

Time deposits 701.1 — — — 701.1

Cash and bank balances 1,240.6 — (0.4) (b) — 1,230.2

(10.0) (c)

Total current assets 15,171.2 — (430.3) — 14,740.9

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE PALIBURG GROUP

− IV-2 −

The Paliburg
Group as at

31 December
2019

First Cosmo
Shares

Transfer and
AMTD I

Acquisition

CIDL
Disposal and

AMTD II
Acquisition

Second
Cosmo Shares

Transfer and
AMTD III

Acquisition

Unaudited
pro forma

statement of
assets and

liabilities of
the Paliburg

Group

(Note 1) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5)

HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million HK$’million

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Creditors and accruals (905.6) — 0.5 (b) — (905.1)

Contract liabilities (1,252.7) — — — (1,252.7)

Lease liabilities (17.5) — — — (17.5)

Deposits received (83.6) — 10.0 (c) — (73.6)

Interest bearing bank borrowings (2,482.5) — — — (2,482.5)

Tax payable (190.1) — 19.2 (b) — (170.9)

Total current liabilities (4,932.0) — 29.7 — (4,902.3)

NET CURRENT ASSETS 10,239.2 — (400.6) — 9,838.6

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES 41,534.6 374.0 (0.6) 626.1 42,534.1

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Creditors and deposits received (87.8) — — — (87.8)

Lease liabilities (36.9) — — — (36.9)

Interest bearing bank borrowings (15,365.2) — — — (15,365.2)

Other borrowings (2,716.7) — — — (2,716.7)

Deferred tax liabilities (1,913.1) — — — (1,913.1)

Total non-current liabilities (20,119.7) — — — (20,119.7)

Net assets 21,414.9 374.0 (0.6) 626.1 22,414.4

Notes:

(1) The balances have been extracted from the consolidated statement of financial position of the Paliburg Group as at 31

December 2019 as set out in the final results announcement of the Paliburg Group for the year ended 31 December 2019.

(2) The balances have reflected the financial effects in respect of the Hotel Interests Disposal as it was completed on 31

December 2019.

(3) The adjustment represents the recognition of AMTD I Shares as financial assets at fair value through other

comprehensive income, which are acquired with proceeds from the sale of First Cosmo Shares. For the purpose of this